Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Sathwant DOSANJH (March 22, 2006)	Name: SiRiFIC Wireless Corporation			
William KUNG (April 2, 2006) Tajinder MANKU (March 21, 2006)	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 460 Phillip Street, Suite 300			
Execution Date(s) see above Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Waterloo			
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Ontario			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: CANADA Zip: N2J 5J2			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. CANADA Zip. 1423 332			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/541,120 (Unofficial) Additional numbers attempts and the control of t	B. Patent No.(s) ached? ☐ Yes ✔ No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name:Borden Ladner Gervais LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: World Exchange Plaza	Enclosed			
100 Queen Street, Suite 1100	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Ottawa	8. Payment Information			
State: Ontario Zip: K1P 1J9	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: <u>(613) 237-5160</u>	h Denosit Account Number 504503			
Fax Number: <u>(613) 787-3558</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>501593</u>			
Email Address: ipinfo@blgcanda.com	Authorized User Name <u>Shin Hung</u>			
9. Signature:	April 28, 2006			
Signature	Date			
Shin Hung, Registration No. 55, 497 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017558 FRAME: 0253 WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

We:

- 1) Sathwant DOSANJH 24 Lime Ridge Drive Brampton, ON, L6S 5G1, CANADA
- 3) Tajinder MANKU 263 Lion's Court Waterloo, ON, N2L 6M7

2) William KUNG 185 Shadow Wood Court Waterloo, ON, N2K 3W4, CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

SiRiFIC Wireless Corporation 460 Phillip Street Suite 300 Waterloo, ON, N2J 5J2, CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/CA2004/000025 filed January 8, 2004, relating to, and entitled:

REGENERATIVE DIVIDER FOR UP AND DOWN CONVERSION OF RADIO FREQUENCY (RF) SIGNALS

which claims priority to Canadian Patent Application No. 2,415,917 filed January 8, 2003 and U.S. Patent Application 60/438,711 filed January 8, 2003, relating to and entitled

REGENERATIVE DIVIDER USED FOR UP-CONVERSION AND DOWN CONVERSION

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment from S. DOSANJH et al to SiRiFIC Wireless Corporation Pat 3291W-2 Page 1 of 3

SIGNED at	<u>Water 10 U</u> City or Town	(hnada
_	City or Town	Country
this 22	day of March, 2006.	
	Latter	a Wall
	Sathwant DOSA	NJH THE
-	STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
1, <u>A. Sul</u>	Mei Cheuns whose full post pame of witness)	office address is
2S Cyr	us St, Cambridge, ON, N3	HIA2, Canada
	present and did see Sathwant DOSANJH exe	
assignment and a described in such	such assignor is personally known to me to h document.	be the person
		of Witness
	/ /Signature	OI VVILITIESS
	/	
SIGNED at	S1.14 m.11	Canada
SIGNED at	SI 145 VI ILE City or Town	Canada
•	Stittsville City or Town	Canadau
•	_day of	Conada
•	_day of	Canada Country
•	day of April, 2006.	Canada Country amkeys
•	day of April, 2006.	Canada
this 2	day of April , 2006 . William KUNG STATEMENT BY WITNESS	Conada Country amKeys office address is
I, A. S.M. (na	day of April , 2006 . William KUNG STATEMENT BY WITNESS whose full post ame of witness)	office address is
I, A. S.M. (no.	day of April, 2006. William KUNG STATEMENT BY WITNESS whose full post ame of witness) St. Cambridge, ON, A ANADA	office address is
I, A. S. M. (na	day of April, 2006. William KUNG STATEMENT BY WITNESS whose full post ame of witness) which is a combridge, ON, No. 100 AN ADA resent and did see William KUNG execute	office address is J3H 1H2 the within
I, A. S. M. (na	william KUNG STATEMENT BY WITNESS Whose full post ame of witness) Whose full post ame of witness) Whose full post ame of witness whose full post ame of witness whose full post are sent and did see William KUNG execute such assignor is personally known to me to	office address is J3H 1H2 the within
I, A S M (na 125 Cy (na was personally proposing assignment and s	william KUNG STATEMENT BY WITNESS Whose full post ame of witness) Whose full post ame of witness) Whose full post ame of witness whose full post ame of witness whose full post are sent and did see William KUNG execute such assignor is personally known to me to	office address is J3H 1H2 the within
I, A S M (na 125 Cy (na was personally proposing assignment and s	william KUNG STATEMENT BY WITNESS whose full post ame of witness) whose full post ame of witness) ANADA resent and did see William KUNG execute such assignor is personally known to me to a document.	office address is J3H 1H2 the within

SIGNE	D at		Waterloo		_ () N	
			City or To	wn	Country	
this	21_	_day of	March,	Tajinder MANKU		

STATEMENT BY WITNESS				
1, A. S. Mei Cherries (name of witness)	whose full post office address is			
125 Cyrus St, Cambridge, O	N, N3H I HZ, CANADA			
was personally present and did see Ta assignment and such assignor is perso described in such document.				

Assignment from S. DOSANJH et al to SiRiFIC Wireless Corporation Pat 3291W-2 Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 04/28/2006

PATENT REEL: 017558 FRAME: 0256